

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 16th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

8 S/152/2025) None present for the plaintiff.
with)
connected matter) Ms. Kavita Dhanuka i/b. Dhruiti Kapadia,
) Advocate for defendant no. 11 – SRA.
)
) P.C.: Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 11 made a
) statement that defendant no. 11 received Writ
) of Summons on 21.07.2025. Statement is
) accepted.
)
) The plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of
) service, showing service of Writ of Summons
) upon defendants, till next date, failing
) necessary orders will be passed.
)
) Defendant no. 11 to file written statement
) within statutory period, failing suit against
) defendant no. 11 will be transferred to the list
) of Undefined Suits.
)
) Stand over to 28.11.2025.

Date : 16.10.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.10.17
10:40:09
+0530