

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3159 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 152 OF 2025

Constellation and Zephyr
Residents Welfare Association

...Applicant

In the matter between

Constellation and Zephyr
Residents Welfare Association

...Plaintiff

V/s.

M/s. Damask Infracon Pvt. Ltd. & Ors

...Defendants

WITH

APPEAL (L) NO. 6871 OF 2026

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3159 OF 2025

Ms. Sneha Prabhu, i/b Ms. Kinnari Mehta, for the Applicant-Plaintiff.

Mr. Smeet Savla, Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma, i/b SHS Chambers, for Defendant No. 10.

Ms. Dhruti Kapadia, for Defendant No. 11.

Mr. Sunil C. Khandagale, i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Defendant No. 15-BMC.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12th JUNE 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Smeet Savla, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant No. 10, states that a copy of the said reply has also been served on the Applicants this morning. The Applicant is permitted to file a rejoinder thereto, if they so desire, which shall be filed and served within two weeks from today.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.06.15
21:32:53 +0530

2. Stand over to 10th July 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol