

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 17th June, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

8	S/152/2025	)	Ms. Kinnari Mehta, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	with	)	
	connected matter	)	Ms. Dhruti Kapadia, Advocate for defendant –
		)	SRA.
	(No R & P)	)	
		)	Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma i/b. SHS Chambers,
		)	Advocate for defendant no. 10.
		)	
		)	P.C.: As per Affidavit of Service dated 09.04.2026,
		)	filed on 30.04.2026, defendant no. 9 was
		)	served with Writ of Summons on 16.03.2026.
		)	
		)	Despite service, defendant no. 9 failed to file
		)	written statement within statutory period.
		)	Hence, suit against defendant no. 9 is
		)	transferred to the list of Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	Suit against rest of the defendants is already
		)	transferred to the list of Undefended Suits .
		)	
		)	Remove from board.

Date : 17.06.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master